Commercial Development - Rio Verde Drive & 174th St

Page 1

Summary

Response Total 269

Page 1

Are you opposed to commercial development in the Rio Verde Foothills?

Answered 269, Skipped 0, Response Total 263

Mo: 44 | 16.36

Yes: 225 | 83.64%

Answered 269, Skipped 0, Response Total 269

Answer Choice Selections % All Question Responses % All Survey Responses
Yes 225 83.64% 83.64%
No 44 16.36% 16.36%
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Are you opposed to this specific development?

Answered 269, Skipped 0, Response Total 269

No: 51 / 18.96

© Yes: 218 [ 81.04%

Answered 269, Skipped 0, Response Total 269

Answer Choice Selections % All Question Responses % All Survey Responses
Yes 218 81.04% 81.04%
No 51 18.96% 18.96%

What would be your primary concern regarding this development?

Answered 269, Skipped 0, Response Total 263
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Answered 269, Skipped 0, Response Total 269

Answer Choice

Selections % All Question Responses

% All Survey Responses

Increased traffic

171 63.57%

63.57%
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Page 3

How many months of the year do you reside in the Rio Verde Foothills?

Answered 267, Skipped 2, Response Total 269

Full time resident: 238 [/ 89.14%

Answered 267, Skipped 2, Response Total 269

Less than 3 months ..t 2 | 0.75%

Precedent for future development 184 68.40% 68.40%

Inappropriate for our area 155 57.62% 57.62%

Increased noise 119 44.24% 44.24%

Water issues 141 52.42% 52.42%

Increased light pollution 136 50.56% 50.56%

Other 46 17.10% 17.10%
Page 2

| " Less than 6 months 0. 7 | 2.62%

Less than 12 months ..: 20 | 7.49%

Answer Choice Selections % All Question Responses % All Survey Responses
Less than 3 months of the year 2 0.75% 0.74%

Less than 6 months of the year 7 2.62% 2.60%

Less than 12 months of the year 20 7.49% 7.43%

Full time resident 238 89.14% 88.48%
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Would you patronize this proposed shopping center if constructed?

Answered 267, Skipped 2, Response Total 263

Yes: 66 [ 24.72%

r
Mo: 201 | 75.28%

Answered 267, Skipped 2, Response Total 269

Answer Choice Selections % All Question Responses % All Survey Responses
Yes 66 24.72% 24.54%
No 201 75.28% 74.72%

Do you believe this type of retail development at the proposed location will be successful based on today's
demographics/population base?

Answered 257, Skipped 2, Response Total 269

Yes: 75 / 28.09%

P

Mo: 192 | 71.91%

Answered 267, Skipped 2, Response Total 269

Answer Choice Selections % All Question Responses % All Survey Responses
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Yes 75 28.09% 27.88%
No 192 71.91% 71.38%

Would you be in favor of signal lights at the entrance of the proposed development if constructed?

Answered 257, Skipped 2, Response Total 269

-
Mo: 206 [ 77.15%

Yes: 61 / 22.85%

Answered 267, Skipped 2, Response Total 269

Answer Choice Selections % All Question Responses % All Survey Responses
Yes 61 22.85% 22.68%
No 206 77.15% 76.58%
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Would you support a grocery store at the intersection of Alma School Road and Dynamite Boulevard?

Answered 267, Skipped 2, Response Total 263

No: 39 { 14.61%

Yes: 228 [ 85.39%

Answered 267, Skipped 2, Response Total 269

Answer Choice Selections % All Question Responses % All Survey Responses
Yes 228 85.39% 84.76%
No 39 14.61% 14.50%

Page 3

Would you be interested in attending County Supervisor meetings when this proposed shopping center development is on
the agenda?

Answered 280, Skipped 3, Response Total 265

Undecided: 102 { 39.23%

© Yes: 135/ 51.92%

Mo: 22 | 8.85%

Answered 260, Skipped 9, Response Total 269
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Answer Choice Selections % All Question Responses % All Survey Responses
Yes 135 51.92% 50.19%

No 23 8.85% 8.55%

Undecided 102 39.23% 37.92%

The current Maricopa County Comprehensive Plan (Vision 2030) for our area only allows residential development. Are
you in favor of revising the Comprehensive Plan to allow for commercial development?

Answered 280, Skipped 3, Response Total 263

Other: 19 [ 7.21%: Yes: 18 [/ 6.920%%

© No: 223 | 85.77%

Answered 260, Skipped 9, Response Total 269

Answer Choice Selections % All Question Responses % All Survey Responses
Yes 18 6.92% 6.69%

No 223 85.77% 82.90%

Other 19 7.31% 7.06%
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